

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

3-28-2019

State v. Stark Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46359

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Stark Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46359" (2019). *Not Reported*. 5467.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/5467

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL	9
ARGUMENT	10
The District Court Erred When It Denied Mr. Stark’s Motion To Suppress, Because The Officers Did Not Have Reasonable, Articulate Suspicion That He In Particular Had Been Engaged In Criminal Activity	10
A. Introduction	10
B. Standard Of Review And Applicable Law	10
C. The Officers Did Not Have A Particularized And Objective Basis For Suspecting Mr. Stark Of Criminal Activity	12
CONCLUSION	17
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Delaware v. Prouse, 440 U.S. 648 (1979) 11

Halen v. State, 136 Idaho 829 (2002) 11

Katz v. United States, 389 U.S. 347 (1967)..... 12

State v. Cerino, 141 Idaho 736 (Ct. App. 2005) 13

State v. Emory, 119 Idaho 661 (Ct. App. 1991) 13, 14

State v. Frederick, 149 Idaho 509 (2010)..... 11, 16

State v. Fuller, 163 Idaho 585 (2018) 11

State v. Gascon, 119 Idaho 932 (1991) 16

State v. Hansen, 151 Idaho 342 (2011) 10

State v. Hedgecock, 147 Idaho 580 (Ct. App. 2009)..... 6, 14, 15, 16

State v. Henage, 143 Idaho 655 (2007)..... 11

State v. Neal, 159 Idaho 439 (2015)..... 11

State v. Nunez, 138 Idaho 636 (2003) 11, 16

State v. Pruss, 145 Idaho 623 (2008) 12

State v. Skurlock, 150 Idaho 404 (2011) 10

United States v. Cortez, 449 U.S. 411 (1981)..... 11, 12, 13, 14

Statutes

I.C. § 18-5413(2)..... 5

I.C. § 37-2732(c)..... 5

I.C. § 37-2734A 5
